FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-26-2000



101389726

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	CS. DI	I EIN I O	y Ol	VLI e attache	ed original do	cumont/	(s) or convilos)
Submission Type		iveyanc			eu ongmai uo	Cument	(8) or copy(les).
New		Assignn		,pc	Security Ag	reement	t
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License			Change of I		•
Document ID#				×	,		TORY INSTRUM
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Merger		Ĺ	Other		TORT TIVOTION
Corrective Document	i	×	′ (For	<i>U.</i> S Use ONLY	6. Governme by U.S. Governm	e <i>nt</i> nent Agenc	ies)
Reel # Frame #	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	Departme	ental File	Se	ecret File
Conveying Party(ies) HNC SOFTWARE INC Name (line 1)		Mark if ad	idition	nal names	of conveying p	arties atta	iched Execution Date 1Montਨ 1Dày 9Year
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)							Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				M.			
Receiving Party NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE	ı	l		Mark if ac	dditional names	of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1) UNITED STATES OF AMERI	CA						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEAR	СН						domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 800 NORTH QUINCY STREE	Т						representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) ARLINGTON VA	Ą				22217-	-5660	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		State/C	Country	,	Z	ip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	dres		-		rst Receiving P		
Name OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEAR	СН						
Address (line 1) OFFICE OF COUNSEL							
Address (line 2) 800 NORTH QUINCY STREE	Т						
Address (line 3) ARLINGTON VA 22217-56	660						
Address (line 4)							
FC	OR OF	FICE USE	E ONI	LY	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Speet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed in confidence of information officer, washington, D.C. 20231 and to tile on the confidence of information officer, washington, D.C. 20231 and to tile on the confidence of information officer, washington, D.C. 20231 and to tile on the confidence of information of informatio

REEL: 010878 FRAME: 0532

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. THOMAS E. MCDONNELL Name of Person Signing

> **PATENT** REEL: 010878 FRAME: 0533

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for	: Cortronic Neural Net	works with Distributed Processing
Inventor(s):	Robert W. Means and	Richard Calmbach
Serial No.:	09/361,776	Contract No.: N00014-98-C-0356
Filing Date:	7/26/99	Contractor: HNC Software Inc.
Patent Rights-F N00014-98-C-O non-exclusive, this contract in rights acquired	Retention by the Contract 356 with the Office of non-transferable, irrevocathis invention, patent appropriately the Government by the	Subject Invention" under patent rights clause, 52.227-12, tor (Long Form) (Jan 1997), included in Contract No. Naval Research. This document is confirmatory of the able, paid-up license granted to the Government under dication and any resulting patent thereon, and of all other e reference clause, to practice or have practiced for or on vention throughout the world.
	ment is hereby granted a d patent application.	in irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the
Signed	this 8 th day of 1	Getober , 19 <u>99</u>
H	INC Software Inc.	
Ву	Tolerat & Many	<u></u>
Ro	obert L. North, President	and CEO
59	935 Cornerstone Court W	est. San Diego, CA 92121

RECORDED: 05/19/2000

PATENT REEL: 010878 FRAME: 0534